
 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

MATERIAL MANAGEMENT CIRCLE – I 

A&BTPS, ANPARA 

U.P. RAJYA VIDYUT UTPADAN NIGAM LTD. 

ANPARA, DISTT.-SONBHADRA-231225 

 

e-Tender Notice No. : 01/PD-II/ABTPS/2022-23 

e-Bid Portal (Website) :  https://etender.up.nic.in 

Name of Material : Supply of “Non-Torrefied Biomass Pellets/Briquettes. 

Office. : Office of Superintending Engineer, MMC-I, A&BTPS, 

Anapra, Sonbhadra-231225 

Estimated Cost of Material : Rs. 1,20,96,000.00 (Rs. One Crore Twenty Lakh Ninety-

Six Thousand only) 

Tender Cost : Rs. 2000.00 + GST Extra@18% (Non-Refundable) in the 

bank account through RTGS/NEFT directly to Nigam 

account. 

Earnest Money Deposit : Rs. 1,21,000.00 (Rs. One Lakh Twenty-One Thousand 

only) (Refundable) in the bank account through 

RTGS/NEFT directly to Nigam account Or in the form of 

Bank Guarantee as per enclosed format. 

Bank Account Details 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

: 1. Account Name: Dy. C.A.O., CFA&BO, BTPS, 

Anapra. 

2. Type of Account: Current Account 

3. Account Number: 10722279192 

4. IFSC code: SBIN0006339 

5. MICR Code: 231002202 

6. Bank Name: State Bank of India 

7. Branch Name: Anapra 

8. Branch code no.: 06339 

e-Bid Submission end date & time : 15.02.2023 up to 12:00 hrs. 

Last date for Submission of hard copy of 

requisite documents 

: 16.02.2023 up to 13:00 hrs. 

Opening date of e-Bid Part-I : 16.02.2023 up to 16:00 hrs. 

Opening date of e-Bid Part-II : Shall be schedule online later. 

 

NOTE: -The tender documents shall not be sold. Tender specification is available on 

https://etender.up.nic.in. Tender will be accepted online only. Information related to extension in due 

dates and corrigendum if any shall be uploaded only on the above website. Bidders are advised to visit the 

website on regular basis to keep themselves update. 

 

 

 

                SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

                                                                                                               MMC– I, A&BTPS, ANPARA 
 

 

 

 

https://etender.up.nic.in/
https://etender.up.nic.in/

		2023-01-16T18:33:24+0530
	Uttar Pradesh-UP
	ANURAG ASTHANA




